



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 866/2025 & CM APPL. 57832/2025, CM APPL. 57833/2025,
CM APPL. 57834/2025, CM APPL. 57835/2025
M/S SHANTI VIJAY JEWELLERS & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. A.K. Vashishtha, Advocate with
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Advocate.

versus

M/S GOYAL MODES, A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM & ANR
.....Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
12.09.2025

The Bench is not available since the Hon'ble Judge is away on an official visit to attend Weinstein International Foundation's Advanced Mediation Training Program.

Re-notify on 13th October 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/ak