



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 866/2025, CM APPL. 57832/2025, CM APPL. 57833/2025
CM APPL. 57834/2025, CM APPL. 57835/2025
M/S SHANTI VIJAY JEWELLERS & ANR.Appellants
Through: None.

versus

M/S GOYAL MODES, A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM & ANR
.....Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
10.12.2025

The matter is listed on Office Note dated 09.12.2025, which points-out that the appellant has failed to comply with order dated 13.12.2025 by failing to deposit the decretal amount as was directed by that order as a condition for stay.

No one is present on behalf of the appellants when the matter is called-out.

In view of the above, it is clarified that there is *no stay* of impugned judgment and decree operating *as of now*.

Office note stands disposed-of.

List on 23rd December 2025, before the learned Joint-Registrar, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

ds